RESOLUTION NO. $_{}$	
----------------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE "COUNCIL RESIDENCY ACT" AND RENAMING IT THE "COUNCIL AND MAYOR RESIDENCY ACT".

WHEREAS, the Council for the City of Fresno adopted the Council Residency Act on September 16, 2010, in Resolution No. 2010-197; and

WHEREAS, the Council for the City of Fresno amended the Council Residency Act on February 27, 2012, in Resolution No. 2012-75; and

WHEREAS, the Council for the City of Fresno amended the Council Residency Act on October 18, 2017, in Resolution No. 2017-282; and

WHEREAS, the Council desires to amend the Council Residency Act to become the Council and Mayor Residency Act and make other changes as shown in the attached Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Fresno that Resolution No. 2017-282 amending the Council Residency Act is hereby further amended and replaced in its entirety by the Council and Mayor Residency Act attached hereto.

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Date Adopted:
Date Approved:
Effective Date:
City Attorney Approval:

1 of 2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF FRESNO) ss. CITY OF FRESNO)	
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of the City resolution was adopted by the Council of the City on the day of 20	of Fresno, at a regular meeting held
AYES : NOES : ABSENT : ABSTAIN :	
Mayor Approval: Mayor Approval/No Return: Mayor Veto: Council Override Vote:	, 2019 , 2019
	ONNE SPENCE, MMC CRM ty Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DOUGLAS T. SLOAN City Attorney	/:
By: Laurie Avedisian-Favini Date Assistant City Attorney	

Attachment: Exhibit A